

## **GOVERNING BOARD**

#### **KEVIN MCCARTY**

Councilmember City of Sacramento

#### **DON NOTTOLI**

Board of Supervisors County of Sacramento

## **BONNIE PANNELL**

Councilmember City of Sacramento

#### **SOPHIA SCHERMAN**

Public Representative

#### JIMMIE YEE

Board of Supervisors County of Sacramento

### KATHY KOSSICK

**Executive Director** 

925 Del Paso Blvd., Suite 100 Sacramento, CA 95815

> Main Office (916) 263-3800

> Head Start (916) 263-3804

Website: http://www.seta.net

May 7, 2009

# **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Announcement of Community Services Block Grant Recovery Act Local Plan

To: ALL INTERESTED PARTIES

Since 1983 the Sacramento Employment and Training Agency (SETA) has been designated as a Community Action Agency for the purpose of administering Community Service Block Grant (CSBG) funds for Sacramento County. CSBG funds are meant to help alleviate root causes of poverty not adequately served by existing community resources.

On Monday, May 11, 2009, the 2009 CSBG Recovery Act Local Plan will be available to the public after 12:00 p.m. The Local Plan describes the planned use of funding made available to SETA by the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (ARRA) to serve those most affected by the economic downturn in Sacramento County.

Any questions or comments concerning the SETA CSBG Recovery Act Local Plan may be directed to Cindy Sherwood-Green, Workforce Development Manager, at (916) 263-3857 or emailed to cindysq@delpaso.seta.net.